## MORTGAGE LINGFFICIAL COPY CITIBANCO

This instrument was

prepared by:

WILLIS SWIHART

63141 ST. LOUIS, MO

9348<sup>33</sup>08

THIS MORTGAGE ("Mortgage") is made this 1.4.TH	day of JUNE	1993 between Mortgagor,
MARY C. MURPHY, UNMARRIED		

(herein "You," "Your" or "Yours") and the Mortgagee, Citibank, Federal Savings Bank, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, whose address is 870 Mason Ridge Center Drive-MST 670, St. Louis, Missouri 63141) herein "We," "Us" or "Our").

WHEREAS, MARY C. MURPHY is (are) indebted to us pursuant to an Equity Source Account Agreement ("Agreement") of even date hereof, additionally secured, if appropriate, by a Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest in the land trust holding title to the property ("Security Agreement"), in the principal sum of U.S. \$ ..... 25,000.00 .... (your "Credit Limit") or so much of such principal as may be advanced and outstanding, with interest thereon, providing for periodic installment payments of interest, optional credit life and/or disability insurance premiums, and miscellaneous fees and charges for ten (10) years from the date hereof, thereafter, for periodic installment payments of 1/240th of the Outstanding Principal Balance (or such greater sum as necessary to fully repay the Outstanding Principal Balance in full in substantially equal installments of principal by the Maturity Date as more fully provided in paragraph 1 (C) hereof), interest, optional credit life - d/or disability insurance premiums, and miscellaneous fees and charges for twenty (20) years; all such sums, if not sooner raid, being due and payable approximately thirty (30) years from the date heraof (the "Maturity Date.")

To secure to us (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Agreement, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with ir cerest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenar is and agreements herein contained in this Mortgage, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon imade to you by us pursuant to paragraph 7 hereof, (such advances pursuant to paragraph 7 hereof of principal made after the date hereof being referred to as "future advances"), and (c) any "Loans" (advances of principal after the date hereof) as crovided for in the Agreement (it being the intention of us and you that all such Loans made after the date hereof enjoy the same priority and security hereby created as if all such Loans had been made on the date hereof); and (d) the performance of your covenants and agreements under this Mortgage and the Agreement secured hereby. For this purpose, you do hereby mortgage, grant, convey and warrant (unless you are an Illinois land trust, in which case you mortgage, grant, convey and quit of (im) to us the following described property located in the County of and State of Pinnois: COOK

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A.

DEFT-01 RECORDING \$33.50 TRAN 0413 06/25/93 14:56:00 T¢1111 \$6689 ≄ COOK COUNTY-RECORDER

P.I.N. No. 07-01-200-066 SYCAMORE which has the address of 1536

SCHAUMBURG

ILLINOIS 60173 (herein "proparty address");

(state and zip code,

Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all pasements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights and stock and all a course now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Mortgage. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Mortgage as the "property."

You coverant that you are lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and have the right to mortgage, grant and convey the property and that the property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Fig., unless you are an lilinois land trust, warrant and will defend generally the title to the property against all claims and cemands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

You acknowledge that this Mortgage secures an Agreement that contains provisions allowing for chalcer in the interest rate, and that we may, prior to the maturity of the Agreement and subject to certain conditions, reduce the divailable Line of Credit and/or require repayment of the total balance outstanding under the Agreement.

Covenants. You and we covenant and agree as follows:

1. (A) Payment of Principal and Interest. You shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest accrued on the indebtedness evidenced by the Agreement, together with any late charges or other fees, charges or premiums imposed by the Agreement, the Security Agreement, or by this Mortgage.

(B) Line of Credit Loan. This Mortgage secures a Line of Credit Loan Agreement. You will enjoy access to that Line of Credit during the first one hundred twenty-one (121) Billing Cycles assigned to your Account. Each Billing Cycle will be approximately one month. (Your initial Billing Cycle may be less than one month). The Revolving Line of Credit Term of the Agreement is therefore approximately ten (10) years long. You agree to repay the principal amount of the Loans advanced during the Revolving Line of Credit Term of the Agreement during the twenty (20) years commencing at the close of the Revolving Line of Credit Term. This repayment term is referred to herein and in the Agreement as the Closed-End Repayment Term. The total term of the Agreement secured by this Mortgage is therefore approximately thirty (30) years.

(C) AGREED PERIODIC PAYMENTS. During the Revolving Line of Credit Term and for the one hundred twenty-first (121st) Billing Cycle, you agree to pay on or before the payment due date shown on each periodic Billing Statement the Minimum Payment Due for that Billing Cycle. The minimum payment due is the sum of the following charges accrued or incurred in the Billing Cycle: (1) Finance Charges; (2) premiums for Optional Credit Life and/or Disability Insurance; (3) the Annual Fee; (4) all other fees and charges incurred pursuant to the Agreement except fees and charges charged to your Account at the inception of the Agreement as permitted by Paragraphs 11 (8) and (C) of the Agreement;

bank, Federal Savings Bank Mason Ridge Center Drive---MST 760 Leuis, Missouri 63141 EQUITY SOURCE ACCOUNT MORTGAGE

FORM 3881D 4/80 **DPS 1123** 

- 7/2 SOO CO LAND TIME America

DPS 1124

deficiency in one or more payments as required by us.

held by us is not sufficient to pay the escrow items when due, you shall pay to us any amount necessary to make up the your option, either promptly repaid to you or credited to you on monthly payments of funds. If the amount of the funds at the escrow items, shall exceed the amount required to pay the escrow items when due, the excess shall be, at

if the emount of the funds held by us, together with the future monthly payments of funds payable prior to the due pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

showing credits and debits to the tunds and the purpose for which each debit to the funds was made. The funds are pay you any inferest or earnings on the funds. We shall give to you, without charge, an annual accounting of the funds paid on the funds. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law requires interest to be paid, we shall not be required to on the funds and applicable law permits us to make such a charge. You and we may agree in writing that interest shall be charge for holding and applying the funds, analyzing the account or verifying the escrow items, unless we pay you interest state agency (including us it we are such an institution). We shall apply the funds to pay the eactow items. We may not

or leaded a yd bestraneug no berweri ere chief to strought of state or greated or greated by a fadered or reasonable estimates of future escrow items.

premiums, it any. These items are called "escrow items." We may estimate the funds due on the basis of current data and payments of ground rents on the property, if any; (c) yearly hazard insurance premiums; and (d) yearly mortgage insurance one-twelfth of: (a) yearly taxes and assessments which may affain priority over this Mortgage; (c) yearly leasehold of the day periodic payments are due under the Agreement until this Mortgage is released, a sam ("funds") equal to

2. FUNDS FOR TAXES AND INSURANCE. Subject to applicable law or to a written walver by us, you shall pay to us immediately after that change Date.

Each new interest rate will become effective with each Change Date, and will be callected in the payment due Incored (8 \_\_\_\_\_ \$5.4\_\_\_ ).

PAT & SNO 10 HIBAN determine the Current Reference Rete, and the new interest rate will be equal to the Current Reference Rate, plus the Him ew letter Change Change Date, we will ONE & 1/4

And interest rate effective on the First Change Date will be the Current Reference Rate plus a Margin of.

(hereafter.

may occur on the tirst day of the Glosed-End Repayment Term and on the same day of the month every twelve (12) months of the Closed-End Repayment Term, is a "Change Date". Interest rate item as during the Closed-End Repayment Term

Each day on which the interest rate offective during the Closed-End Repayment Term may change, and the first day (woled beniteb)

The "Current Reference Rate" is the most recent Reference Ate a silable sixty (60) days prior to each "Change Oste", leaser (C) findsspars in the free fremeerpA ont ni bodissab etsR esnaseteR ent noqu bezad yrav

The rate of interest (Annual Percentage Rate during to Closed-End Repayment Terrain to estar aftro

Closed-End Principal belance will be increased on subsequent piriodic Billing Statements to reflect such Loans. not been posted to your account as of the Conversion Drie, and those checks are subsequently paid by us, your initial is referred to herein as the "Initial Closed-End Principa" polynom. If you have used Equity Source Account checks that have Your Outstanding Principal Balance at the bagining of the Closed-End Repsyment Term is that sum disclosed by the Seal of the balanced and periodic Billing Statemont for your One Hundred Twanty (12 1st) Billing Cycle as the Outstanding Principal Balance and Closed-End Repsyment Term on the Outstanding Frincipal Balance of your Equity Source Account which has not beengald. beginning on the day after the Conversion Date and continuing until the full Outstanding Principal Balance has been Mid.

(E) INTEREST DURING THE CLOSE 3-E 4D REPAYMENT TERM. You agree to pay interest (s Finance Charge) duritions Account for each day of the Billing Cycluin which there is an Outstanding Principal Balance.

Annual Percentage Rate applicable to 🕦 it Billing Cycle, divided by 365) to the Daily Principal Balance on your Equity Seggie Finance Charges will be assected on a daily basis by applying the Daily Periodic Rate (the "Daily Periodic Rate") is a

. Alloy Opilita eldebilge off 101 theoreg (%) SZ.I

to "nigraM" a zujq etaft benneare fight be the fight be the fightennical trunical transfer to etail to etail to

which the effective date of this Agreement occurs. siter the effective data of this Agreement, the Reference Rate shall be the one determined on the first day of the month in 🤝 determined on the that be iness day of the preceding month. If your initial Billing Cycle Billing Date occurs in the month Billing Date occurs in the same month as the effective date of this Agreement, the Reference Rate shall be the one Reference Rate Circetive for your initial Billing Cycle shall be determined in one of two ways. If your initial Billing Cycle

The Reterance Rate so determined shall be effective for any Billing Cycle that begins in that month. However, the

required under the previous Reference Rate.

"elah egalnesied launda" emas edi yilaifnatadus ni siluser atah esnereleh edi ni egnado adi tadi oz "nigraM" etutitadus a the Well Street Journal, we will select a new Reference Rate that is based upon comparable information, and if any applicable day, the lowest rate so published shall apply. In the event such a Reference Rate ceases to be published by Money Center Commercial Banks. In the event more than one Reference Rate is published by the Wall Street Journal for Street Journal. The Reference Rate is defined by the Wall Street Journal as the base rate on corporate loans at large U.S. the first business day of each month, regardless of when such rates were quoted by the Commercial Banks to the Wall on is a section of the Wall be the Willest as published in the Money Rates Section of the Wall Street Journal on

"aseR concreteR" a noqu basay yary iliw bna benimreteb ed iliw ("etaR ogesnores laurna") tecretri to esar entr

Outstanding Principal Balance of your Equity Source Account during the Revolving Line of Credit Term as determined by (D) INTEREST DURING THE REVOLVING LINE OF CREDIT TERM. You egree to pay interest (a "Finance Charge") on the (.etsG ytivutsM ent yd etnemilsteni

of Billing Cycles left in the Closed-End Repayment Term, so that your account is fully paid in substantially equal principal outstanding principal balance total of that check that are a numerator to the constant and recommend to the number payment thereafter will include, instead of 1/240th of your initial Closed-End Principal Balance, a fraction of the in the Agreement, and that check is subsequently paid by us as provided in paragraph 2 (C) of the Agreement, your minimum have used an Equity Source Account check that has not been posted to your account as of the Conversion Date, as defined Closed-End Principal Balance (the Principal Balance owed by you to us at the end of the Revolving Line of Credit). (If you Periodic Billing Statement a minimum payment due computed in the same way as above, plus 1/260th of your initial Billing Cycle. During the Closed-End Repayment Term you agree to pay on or before the payment due date shown on each payments. The payment due date for each Billing Cycle is approximately twenty-five (25) days after the close of the (5) principal necessary to reduce the Outstanding Balance of your account to your Credit Limit; and (6) any past due

(

Upon payment in full or littures source by this Mortiscle and ermitation of the Agreement, we shall promptly refund to you any funds held by us. If under paragraph 20, the property is sold or acquired by us, we shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the property or its acquisition by us, any funds held by us at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The above and foregoing provisions contained in this paragraph 2 relating to payment by you to us of funds in ascrow shall be excused so long as you are required on the date hereof, and continue after the date hereof, to make comparable payment of funds in escrow to the holder of a Note secured by a mortgage or similar security agreement on the property, which such mortgage or similar security agreement has priority over this Mortgage. You agree to provide us with proof of payment of such funds in escrow.

3. APPLICATION OF PAYMENTS. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by us under the Agreement and this Mortgage shall be applied, first to the Finance Charge stated in your oldest past due periodic Billing Statement, if any, and then (during the Closed-End Repayment Term) to the fraction of the Initial Closed-End Principal Balance due for the same Periodic Billing Statement. Payments will then be applied similarly to Finance Charges and the fraction of the Initial Closed-End Principal Balance due on the next oldest past due statement, and then to successive past due statements, until all past due Finance Charges and the fraction of the initial Closed-End Principal Balance due are fully paid. The balance of your payments will next be applied to the amounts stated due on the current periodic Billing Statement in the following order: (1) insurance premiums billed and past due; (2) any Annual Fee which is due and payable; (3) any other charge, excluding insurance premiums, authorized by the Agreement; (4) Finance Charges billed but not past due, (5) insurance premiums billed but not yet past due as of the current statement; and (6) payment of any Outstanding Principal Balance. Any balance of payment will be applied to payment of all Finance Charges which accrue after the Periodic Billing Statement date and prior to the date payment was received by us. Any remaining amount will create a credit balance. Charges incurred pursuant to paragraph 7 hereof will be treated as Finance Charges for purposes of application of payments coll-

4. CHARGES; LIEVE. You shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the property which may attribute over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. You shall pay these obligations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner, you shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payments. You shall promptly furnish to us all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. If you make these payments directly, you shall promptly furnish to us receipts evidencing the payments.

5. HAZARD INSURANCE. You shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the property insured against loss by fire, any hazard included within the term "extended coverage" and any other hazard for which we require insurance. This insurance shall by maintained in the amounts and for the periods that we require. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chose i by you subject to our approval which shall not be unreasonably withheld.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to us and shall include a standard mortgage clause. We shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If we require, you shall promptly give to us all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, you shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and us. We may make proof of loss if not made promptly by you.

Unless we and you otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the property damages, if the restoration or repair is economically leasible and our security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or our security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, whether or not than due, with any excess paid to you. If you abandon the property, or do not answer within thirty (30) days a notice from us that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, we may collect the insurance proceeds. We may use the proceeds to repair or castore the property or to pay sums secured by this Mortgage, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless we and you otherwise agree in writing, any application of process to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 20, the property is acquired by us, your right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the property prior to the acquisition shall pass to us to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the acquisition.

6. PRESERVATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PROPERTY; LEASEHOLDS. You shall not destroy, damage of substantially change the property, allow the property to deteriorate or commit waste. If this Mortgage is on a leasehold you shall comply with the provisions of the lease, and if you acquire fee title to the projecty, the leasehold and fee title shall not merge unless we agree to the merger in writing.

7. PROTECTION OF OUR RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY; MORTGAGE INSURANCE. If you fall to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect our rights in the property (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or to enforce laws or Regulations), then we may do and pay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the property and our rights in the property. Our action may include paying any sums secured by a lian which has priority over this Mortgage, appearing in court, pering reasonable attorneys fees and entering on the property to make repairs. Although we may take action under this paragraph 7, we do not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by us under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of yours secured by this Mortgage. Unless you and we agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate provided in the Agreement and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from us to you requesting payment.

If we require mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, you shall pay the premiums required to maintain the insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for the insurance terminates in accordance with your and our written agreement or applicable law.

8. INSPECTION. We or our agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the property. We shall give you notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

9. CONDEMNATION. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to us.

In the event of a total taking of the property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to you. In the event of a partial taking of the property, unless you and we otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to you.

and payable.

9211 290 containing an option to purchase, we may, at our option, declare all aums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, or (c) the grant of any leasahold interest of three (3) years or less not the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (b) a transfer by devise, descent or by sale of the property or the beneficial interest in the title holding land trust, without our prior written consent, excluding (s) transferred, or if you or the title holding trust enters into Articles of Agreemant for Dead or any agreemant for installment you or it the beneficial interest or any part thereof in any land trust holding title to the property is sasigned, or 19. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY. If all or any part of the property, or an interest therein is sold or transferred by

Coans has changed.

would like to obtain further loans and can demonstrate that the conditions that gave us the right to refuse to make further retuse to make further Loans to you, but do not terminate your Equity Source Account, you must notity us in writing if you ewith the major and major and precise; or (f) you are in default of any material obligation under the Agreement. If we one increases in the Reference Rate; (a) we are notified by our Regulatory Agency that continuing to make Loans to and dotam of alaft agatreored leannd adt gnizaetoni mort zu stneverg trameetgd adt ni bebivorg etaft egatreored faunnd such that the value of our security interest tails below 120 percent of your Credit Limit; (d) the cap on the meximum thought and it is the start of the manufact of the manufact of governmental actions attacts of the priority of as reason to believe that you will not be able to make the required payments; (c) governmental action precludes us from below the appreised value upon which the Agreement was based; (b) a material change in your financial circumstances gives or suspend your credit privileges (refuse to make additional Loans) it: (a) the value of your property drops significantly 8. RIGHT TO REGUCE LINE OF CREDIT. We may, during the Revolving Line of Credit Term, reduce, our Credit Limit

stains segmol on flusteb edt of au bei farif noitibnos edfs. terminate your account, you must notify us in writing if you would like to obtain further Loans sind can demonstrate that you under the Agreement, (reduce your Credit Limit). If we refuse to make additional Loans to your first default, but do not of anact innestible easter of easter of fight every first ewith the easter of instead of the relational Loans or defeats had occurred. In addition to the right to terminate your Equity Source Account and destars all sums immediately on it as insmessed out in the bibliog else and its bisq film issues of aunithoo lists flusted tests insmessed together with all other fees, costs or premiums charged to your account. The principal balance outstanding under the require you to pay yem not real interestanding, any and all interest you may owe on that shount,

(b) it you are in default under the Agreement or this Mortgage, we may reem nate your Equity Source Account and described in paragraph 19 below; or (5) any of you die.

or in your application for the Equity Source Account; (4) title to your lom, the property, is transferred as more fully uny of mend yes used the mothernia in principality misleading intermetion in connection with any Loan to you Security Agreement; (2) your action or inaction adversely affects our se turity for the Agreement or any right we may have

eff to agagitoM sidt of insustuq to insmestgA e if abou sub yenom to mus yns sub nedw yaq of ettilist (f) agagitoM TEFAULT. (a) The occurrence of any of the following events shall constitute a default by you under this

specified in paragraph 20 hereof.

trust deeds or security agreements shall constitute a default under this Mortgage, and we may invoke the remedies Your failure to make such payments or keep such terms, conditions and covenants as provided for in such prior mortgages, Mortgage, including specifically, but not limited to, timely making the payments of principal and interest due thereunder. any mortgage, trust deed or similar security instrument iffecting the property which has or may have priority over this

16. PRIOR MORTGACES. You coverent and ignie to comply with all of the terms and conditions and coverants of

15. YOUR COPY. You shall be given one conformed copy of the Agreement and of this Mortgage. Agreement are declared to be severable. which can be given affect without the gor dicting provision. To this and the provisions of this Mortgage and the

framesigA edt to egsgroth sidt to ancisivorg teitfo fastte for lists tolltnop faux, wat eldspilggs dtiw stolltnop framesigA the jurisdiction in which the property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the 14. GOVERNING LAW; SEVERAPORTY. This Mortgage shall be governed by federal law and regulation and the law of

have been given as provided in this Jarograph. herein or any other address we delignate by notice to you. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to

eny other address you designal by notice to us. Any notice to us shall be given by first class mail to our address stated ciass mall, unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the property address or

13. NOTICES. Aty notice to you provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first dremeeteA and tabnu egisno in prepayage in funditiw finamyageig

Agreement or by mining a direct payment to you. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial petrinite will be refunded to you. We may shoose to make this refund by reducing the principal among the bebesexe doidw uoy most betastica ybassia amus yns (d) bns ;fimit bestimiseg ent as sentes ent entere of yearsesen finoms of the beack of the permitted limits, then (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the emounts on betsellos ed of 10 betselles collected to the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in

12. LOAN CHARGES. If the Agreement secured by this Mortgage is subject to a law which sets maximum foan vitedorf art to "semo shiften by executing this Mortgage as an 600 then the Property. accommonstance with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Agreement without that Mortgagor's consent. Such a Mortgage; and (c) agrees that we and any other Mortgagor may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any interest in the property under the terms of this Mortgage; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this s'rogegine in the hornes far as an eigning this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Mortgagor's

paragraph 19. Your covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Mortgagor who co-signs this Mortgage but agreements of this Mortgage shall bind and benefit our and your successors and assigns, subject to the provisions of 11. SUCCESSOR AND ASSIGNS BOUND; JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITY; CO-SIGNERS. The Covenante and

y sames so states of any right or remedy shall not be a valver or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy. the sums secured by this Mortgage by reacon of any demand made by you or your successors in interest. Any forbestance to noisestitions yithom eximinate to inemyed tot emit binatus of exules to interest in rosessous yns seniese agnibeezotq not operate to release the liability of your original suscessor in interest. We shall not be required to commence lishs strong to sensor in the secure of the works and the second side of the second of IG. YOU'RE NOT RELEASED, FORBEARANCE BY US NOT A WAIVER. Extension of the time for payment or

the due date of the periodic payments referred to in paragraphs 2 and 2 or change the amount of such payments. emorphies agree agree on writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone

Mortgage, whether or not then due. collect and apply the proceeds, at our option, either to restoration or repair of the property or to the sums secured by this claim for damages, you fail to respond to us within thirty (30) days after the date the notice is given, we are suthorised to if you abendon the property, or it, after notice by us to you that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a

- 20. ACCELERATION; REMEDIES. We shall give notice to you prior to acceleration following your breach of any covenant or agreement in this horty go by not prior to acceleration under pure of the view applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall see it to the default, (b) the continuous to use its default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to you, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that fallure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the property. The notice shall further inform you of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, at our option, we may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. We shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 20, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.
- 21. POSSESSION. Upon acceleration under paragraph 20 or abandonment of the property and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, we (in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver) shall be entitled to enter upon take possession of and manage the property and to collect the rents of the property including those past due. Any rents we or the Receiver collect shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage.
- 22. RELEASE. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, we shall release this Mortgage without charge to you. We shall pay any recordation costs.
  - 23. WAIVER OF HOMESTEAD. You waive all right of homestead exemption in the property.
- 24. TRUSTEE EXCULPATION. If this Mortgage is executed by an Illinois land trust, trustee executes this Mortgage as trustee as aforesals, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such trustee, and it is expressly under foot and agreed by us and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder that nothing contained he sin or in the Agreement secured by this Mortgage shall be construed as creating any liability on the trustee personally to pay said Agreement or any Interest that may accrue thereon, or any Indebtedness accruing hereunder or to perform any coverency either express or implied herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived, and that any recovery on this Mortgage and the agreement secured hereby shall be solely against and out of the property hereby conveyed by enforcement of the provisions hereof and of said Agreement, but this waiver shall in no way affect the personal liability of any individual co-maker or guarantor of the Agreement.

•		(	
Dated: <u>JUNE 14.</u>	1993	h	h
IF MORTGAGOR IS A	N INDIVIDUAL:	Mary C	hurp hy
ii Montandottio	(	Individual Mortgagor MARY	C. MURRHY
Other Owner		Individual Mortgagor	
STATE OF ILLINOIS	)		
STATE OF ILLINOIS	) ss		
COUNTY OF COOK	}	40	
i, the undersigned, a N MARY C. MURPHY,		r said County, in the State aforesaid, DO H	EREBY CERTIFY that
	to be the same person	n whose name(s) is subscribed to the fore;	oing instrument, appeared before
me this day in person, an	id acknowledged that	HE/SHE signed, sealed and delivered th	e said instrument as HIS/HER
		poses therein set forth, including he re	
homestead.		14th Time	1992
Given under my hand a	and official seal, this	19 day of	
Ott funion.	" OFFICIAL	SEAL " {	L Zm
Commission Expires:	THOUGHEN	TO DE ULLINOIS   Notary Public	
	£	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	(2)
IF MORTGAGOR IS A	NOTARY PUBLIC. STA	and the same of th	
	~~~	not personally but solely as truste	o as afores/id
_			Title
By:			-020
ATTEST:			933.8920
Ita		(Title)	200
	•		
STATE OF ILLINOIS	) SS		
COUNTY OF	)		
	tary Public in and for	said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HE	REBY CERTIFY that
		, President and	
		s day in person, and acknowledged that the	
instrument as their own fi	ree and voluntary acts	and as the free and voluntary act of said	corporation, as Trustee, for the
		Secretary did	
		iid corporation did affix the said corporated as the free and voluntary act of said corp	
and purposes therein set fo			ionality of medica, for the appr
and purposes that our set it	J		
Given under my hand ar	nd official seal, this	day of	
Commission Expires:	<u> </u>		
Stibank, Federal Savings Bank S70 Mason Ridge Center Drive-MS	T 760	Notary Public	
ero ampacit miloger certific di 144 mo		Page 5 of 5	DPS 1129

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Cook Gesting Clerk's Office

93389768

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### Legal Description

### Parcel 1:

That part of the Southeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 and the Southwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of fractional Section 1, Township 41 North, Range 10, East of the Third Principal Meridian, bounded by a line described as follows:

Commencing at the Southwest corner of the Southeast 1/4 of said fractional Section 1; thence South 89 degrees 40 minutes 04 seconds West, along the South line of the Southwest 1/4 of said fractional Section 1, a distance of 78.23 feet; thence North 10 degrees 23 minutes 38 seconds West, 57.30 feet; thence North 73 degrees 36 minutes 22 seconds East, 34.20 feet; thence North 89 degrees 50 minutes 24 seconds East, 13.03 feet; thence South 00 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 3.03 feet; thence North 89 degrees 50 minutes 24 seconds East, 7.82 feet; thence 00 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds West, 13.06 feet; thence North 89 degrees 50 minutes 24 seconds East, 9.57 feet; thence South 00 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 3.12 feet; thence North 89 degrees 50 minutes 24 seconds East 7.10 leet to the point of beginning of the parcel to be described; thence North 00 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds West, 39.97 feet; thence North 89 degrees 50 minutes 24 seconds East, 17.03 feet; thence South 00 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 46.85 feet; thence South 89 degrees 50 minutes 24 seconds West, .43 feet; thence North 00 / degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds West, 10.01 feet; thance South 89 degrees 50 minutes 24 seconds West, 9.33 feet; thence South 00 degrees 09 minutes 36 seconds East, 3.12 feet; thence South 89 degrees 50 minutes 24 seconds Wester 7.27 feet to the point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

#### Parcel 2:

Easements appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel 1, as set forth in the declaration dated November 2, 1978 and recorded November 2, 1978 as document No. 24700075 and as created by deed from American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated July 4,... 1978 and known as Trust No. 43499 to Paul V. Genco, dated May 3, 1979 and recorded June 1, 1979 as document 24985111 and rerecorded April 23, 1980 as document No. 25433210, for ingress and egress, in Cook County, Illinois.

#### Parcel 3:

Easement appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel 1, as set forth in the grant recorded as document 21218271, the declaration recorded as document 21218272 and as created by deed recorded as document 21218273 for ingress and egress, in Cook County, Illinois.

PLANNED THUT DEVELOPINE NT BIGER THIS PLANNED UNDERVENDENT RIDER IS HE STORE 1974 dly of

, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed 1993 of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date, given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to

CITIBANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

(the "Lender") of the same date and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

1536 SYCAMORE PLACE, SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60173 (Property Address)

The Property includes, but is not limited to, a parcel of land improved with a dwelling, together with other such parcels and certain common areas and facilities, as described in

### THE COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD

(the "Declaration").

The Property is a part of a planned unit development known as

(Name of Planned Unit Development)

The Property also includes Borrower's interest in the homeowners association or (the "PUD"). equivalent entity owning or managing the common areas and facilities of the PUD (the "Owners Association") and the uses, benefits and proceeds of Borrower's interest.

PUD COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument,

Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A PUD COLIGATIONS, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the PUD's Constituent Documents. The "Constituent Documents" are the: (i) Declaration; (ii) articles of incorporation, trost instrument or any equivalent document which creates the Owners Association; and (iii) any by-laws or other rules or regulations of the Owners Association. Borrower shall promptly pay. when due, all dues and assessments imposed pursuant to the Constituent Documents.

B. HAZARD INSURANCE. So long as the Owners Association maintains, with a generally accepted insurance carrier, a "muster" or "blanket" policy insuring the Property which is satisfactory to Lender and which provides inculance coverage in the amounts, for the periods, and against the hazards Lender requires, including fire and hazards included within the term "extended coverage," then:

(i) Lender waives the provision in Uniform Covenant 2 for the monthly payment to Lender of

the yearly premium installments for movard insurance on the Property; and

(ii) Borrower's obligation inder Uniform Covenant 5 to maintain hazard insurance coverage on the Property is deemed satisfied to the extent that the required coverage is provided by the Owners Association policy.

Borrower shall give Lender promp rotice of any lapse in required hazard insurance coverage

provided by the master or blanket policy.

In the event of a distribution of hazard insurance proceeds in lieu of restoration or repair following a loss to the Property, or to common areas and facilities of the PUD, any proceeds payable to Borrower are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. Lender shall apply the proceeds to the sums secured by the Security Instrument, with any seess paid to Borrower.

C. PUBLIC LIABILITY INSURANCE. Borrower shall sake such actions as may be reasonable to insure that the Owners Association maintains a public liability insurance policy acceptable in form, amount,

and extent of coverage to Lender.

D. CONDEMNATION. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, payable to Borrower in connection with any condemnation of other taking of all or any part of the Property or the common areas and facilities of the PLD, or for any conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender Such proceeds shall be applied by Lender to the sums secured by the Security Instrument as provide 19. Uniform Covenant 10.

E. LENDER'S PRIOR CONSENT. Borrower shall not, except after notice to Lender and with Lendar's

prior written consent, either partition or subdivide the Property or comment to:

(i) the abandonment or termination of the PUD, except for sbandonment or termination required by law in the case of substantial destruction by fire or other casualty de in the case of a taking by condemnation or eminent domain;

(ii) any amendment to any provision of the "Constituent Documents" if the provision is for the

express benefit of Lender;

(iii) termination of professional management and assumption of self-management of the Owners

Association; or (iv) any action which would have the effect of rendering the public liability insurance coverage maintained by the Owners Association unacceptable to Lender.

F. REMEDIES. If Borrower does not pay PUD dues and assessments when due, then Lender may pay them. Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph F shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by the Security Instrument Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

BY SIGNING RELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and provisions contained in this bits

B. Siditiled transcription	asaspita mita agrici	· ·		
Mary M	(Asher (Seet)			{(Sest)
SALES O NITEDAY	// Borrower			Bonows
WHAT OF MOREOUS	o o acmous			23,1020
	(\$00)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Seat
	Bostower			Bostower
MULTISTATE PUD RIDER - Single Femily -		ILCORM INSTRUMENT	Ferm 3150 9/90	DPS 1073
MUTISTATE LOD BIOER - 2.484 . such .			1 41111 2120 11/30	· - ·